

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).454/2004

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K. GARG

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1799-1800 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, Addl.Adv.Gen.

Mr Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners have not taken steps to serve notice on the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.

454/2004 despite granting two chances.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(B.SUDHEENDRA

KUMAR)

Regist

rar

hj