

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)....CC 2963/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 26/07/2007 in RSA No. 4290/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI V. NIGAM LTD..&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMLA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The case is adjourned for four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master